

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 148/2026 CM(315/2026).

MOHAMMAD AMIN GOJER AND ANOTHER.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
03.02.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record certified copies of mutation **Nos. 1060 and 1102** of Village Lanzgund Machama, Tral, District Pulwama on the basis whereof the petitioner No. 1 is asserting his title vis-à-vis the land on which the Government School Building of Upper Primary School, Lanzgund Machama, Zone Tral, District Pulwama is situated.
02. Let the certified copy of said two mutations be first placed on record before this Court proceeds to consider the issuance of notice to the respondents with respect to the grievance as set up in the writ petition.
03. List the case as and when the certified copies of said two mutations are placed on record.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.02.2026
Bisma Jan.