

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 148/2026 CM(315/2026)

Mohammad Amin Gojer & Another

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.02.2026

1. The manner in which the petitioner has been furnished with so-called certified copies of mutations No. **1060** dated **27.12.2003** and **1102** dated **29.09.2005** of Village Lanzgund, Machama, Tehsil Tral, District Pulwama, constrains this Court to direct the personal appearance of the Tehsildar Tral and concerned Patwari along with the original record of the said two mutations as that is the only way left for this Court to get the legible reading of said two mutations.

Ordered accordingly.

2. Copy of this order be forwarded by Registrar Judicial, Srinagar to the Tehsildar Tral for notice and compliance and for appearance along with Patwari on the next date of hearing.

3. List again on **04.03.2026**.

SRINAGAR:

23.02.2026

"Mir Arif"

