

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 148/2026
CM No. 315/2026

Mohammad Amin Gojer and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2026

- 1.** Nemo for the petitioners.
- 2.** Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, learned AAG appears for the respondents.
- 3.** **Dismissed** for non-prosecution.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

31.03.2026

Shabroz