

06
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2028/2026) IN WP(C) 148/2026

MOHAMMAD AMIN GOJER AND ANOTHER Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alaudin Ganai, AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

05.05.2026

This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking restoration of the writ petition which was dismissed for non-prosecution on 31.03.2026.

In the application, it has been submitted that learned counsel for the petitioner met with an accident on the said date as a result of which, he could not appear before the court. In fact, the learned counsel has appeared before the court with his right arm plastered, which confirms the fact that the counsel had met with an accident.

In view of the aforesaid reason assigned in the application, the same is allowed and the main writ petition is restored to its original number.

List the main matter for further proceedings on 06.07.2026.

CM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.05.2026

Aasif